
*Dates and times are subject to change.  

 
Madison Highland Prep 
2023-2024 Activities Calendar 
 

 
Fall Semester 2023 

Date Time  

Thu, Aug 3 5:00p-6:00p 
6:00p-7:00p 

Student Orientation-Freshman 
Student Orientation-Sophomores/Juniors/Seniors 

Mon, Aug 14 TBD Entrepreneurship 101 Info & Registration 

Mon, Aug 14 TBD PLTW EDD Info & Registration 

Tue, Aug 15 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: Freshman Year: The Basics 

Wed, Aug 16 TBD Seal of Biliteracy Info & App 

Wed, Aug 16 TBD Seal of Arts Info & App 

Wed, Aug 16 TBD AP Spanish Exam Info & Course Registration 

Thu, Aug 17 6:00a Senior Sunrise 

Tue, Aug 22 All Day School Picture Day 

Thu, Aug 24 By Grade Level Academic Awards Assembly – 4th Quarter 2022-23 

Tue, Aug 29 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: College Admissions 101 

Thu, Aug 31 All Day AZELLA Placement Testing 

Fri, Sep 1 9a-11a Fall Sports Picture Day 

Mon, Sep 4-Sep 8 Daily Homecoming Spirit Week 

Tue, Sep 5 9a-11a Senior Meeting 

Fri, Sep 8 1:30p Fall Pep Assembly 

Sat, Sep 9 7p-10p Homecoming Dance 

Tue, Sep 12 9a-11a Cap & Gown Picture Day, 12th grade only 

Tue, Sep 12 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: Stress Management 

Thu, Sep 21 5:00p-6:30p Fall Open House & STEM Showcase  

Thu, Sep 21 6:00p Fall National Honor Society Induction Ceremony 

Tue, Sep 26 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: Pre-FAFSA Workshop 

Wed, Sep 27 TBD ECAP-11th grade PSAT 

Thu, Sep 28 TBD ECAP-10th grade PSAT 

Thu, Oct 2 5:00p Visual Arts Showcase – 1st Quarter 

Wed, Oct 4 12:30p Fine Arts Assembly – 1st Quarter 

Mon, Oct 16-Fri, Oct 20 TBD ECAPS 9th grade 

Tue, Oct 17 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: FAFSA 

Fri, Oct 20 9a-11a Senior Meeting 

Tue, Oct 24 All Day PSAT 9th-11th grades 

Tue, Oct 24 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: Social Media & Internet Safety 

Thu, Oct 26 All Day School Day SAT 

Fri, Oct 27 10:30a-12:00p Fall BBQ 

Mon, Oct 30-Fri, Nov 3 TBD ECAPS 10th grade 

Thu, Nov 2 By Grade Level Academic Awards Assembly – 1st Quarter 2023-24 

Tue, Nov 7 9a-11a Cap & Gown Picture Retakes, 12th grade only 

Thu, Nov 9 3:00p Staff v. Student Kickball Game 

Mon, Nov 13-Fri, Nov 17 TBD ECAPS 11th grade 

Tue, Nov 14 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: Scholarships 101 

Thu, Nov 16 9a-11a Senior Meeting 

Fri, Nov 17 9a-11a Winter Sports Picture Day 

Tue, Nov 28 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop: Healthy Relationships 

Thu, Nov 30 5:00p Fall Band & Choir Concert 

Sat, Dec 2 All Day MHP Aerial Drone Competition 

Tue, Dec 5 5:00p-7:00p Highland Prep Academies Science Fair @ Avondale  

Wed, Dec 6 TBD ECAP 10th grade PSAT Score Reports 

Wed, Dec 6 TBD ECAP 11th grade College Admissions 

Thu, Dec 7 TBD ECAP 11th grade College Admissions 

Mon, Dec 11-Fri, Dec 15 Daily  Holiday Spirit Week 

Mon, Dec 11 5:00p Visual Arts Showcase – 2nd Quarter 

Thu, Dec 14 9a & 1p Fine Arts Assembly – 2nd Quarter 

Fri, Dec 15 9am-11a Senior Meeting 
 

 
 
 
 



*Dates and times are subject to change.  

Spring Semester 2023 
Date Time  

Wed, Jan 10 TBD ECAP 11th grade, School Day SAT Info & Registration 

Thu, Jan 18 All Day Cap & Gown Picture Retake 

Sat, Jan 20 All Day MHP VEX Robotics Competition 

Tue, Jan 23 All Day ACT Practice Exam, 11th Grade 

Tue, Jan 23 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop 

Thu, Jan 25 By Grade Level Academic Awards Assembly – 2nd Quarter 2023-24 

Sat, Jan 27 7:00a-1:00p Incoming Freshman Placement Testing 

Tue, Jan 30 9a-11a Senior Meeting 

Mon, Feb 5-Fri, Feb 9 Daily Winter Spirit Week 

Sat, Feb 10 7p-10p Winter Formal 

Tue, Feb 13 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop 

Thu, Feb 15 5:00p-6:30p Spring Open House & STEM Showcase  

Thu, Feb 15 6:00p Spring National Honor Society Induction Ceremony 

Fri, Feb 16 10:30a-12:00p Winter BBQ 

Thu, Feb 22 All Day AZELLA Placement Testing 

Sat, Feb 24 7:00a-1:00p Incoming Freshman Course Registration 

Mon, Feb 26 TBD ECAP 9th/10th grade College Research Assignment 

Tue, Feb 27 9a-11a Senior Meeting 

Tue, Feb 27 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop 

Wed, Feb 28 All Day AZELLA Reassessment, 9th grade 

Thu, Feb 29 All Day AZELLA Reassessment, 10th-12th grades 

Fri, Mar 1 All Day Spring Sports Picture Day 

Mon, Mar 4 5:00p Visual Arts Showcase – 3rd Quarter 

Thu, Mar 7 9a & 1p Fine Arts Assembly – 3rd Quarter 

Mon, Mar 25 9a-11a Senior Meeting 

Tue, Mar 26 All Day SAT School Day Digital 

Tue, Mar 26 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop 

Thu, Mar 28 By Grade Level Academic Awards Assembly – 3rd Quarter 2023-24 

Tue, Apr 2 All Day AzSCI Assessment, 11th grade 

Tue, Apr 2 All Day ACT Aspire, 9th grade 

Tue, Apr 9 All Day ACT, 11th grade 

Tue, Apr 9 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop 

Fri, Apr 12 3:00p Staff v. Student Dodgeball Game 

Mon, Apr 15-Fri, Apr 19 Daily  Spring Spirit Week 

Mon, Apr 15-Fri, Apr 19 TBD ECAP 11th grade Academic Plans 

Sat, Apr 20 7p-10p Prom 

Mon, Apr 22-Fri, Apr 26 TBD ECAPS 10th grade Academic Plans 

Tue, Apr 23 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop 

Fri, Apr 26 9a-11a Senior Meeting 

Mon, Apr 29-Fri, May 3 TBD ECAPS 9th grade Academic Plans 

Tue, Apr 30 5:00p-7:00p Highland Prep Academies Science Fair @ Madison 

Tue, May 7 8a-12p AP Environmental Science Exam 

Tue, May 7 12p-4p AP Psychology Exam 

Tue, May 7 5:30p-6:30p Parent Workshop 

Wed, May 8 8a-12p AP English Literature Exam 

Thu, May 9 12p-4p AP Statistics Exam 

Thu, May 9 5:00p Spring Band & Choir Concert 

Fri, May 10 8a-12p AP US History Exam 

Mon, May 13 12p-4p AP Computer Science Principles Exam 

Mon, May 13 5:00p Visual Arts Showcase – 4th Quarter 

Tue, May 14 8a-12p AP English Language Exam 

Tue, May 14 12p-4p AP Physics C Exam 

Wed, May 15 8a-12p AP Spanish Language Exam 

Wed, May 15 12p-4p AP Biology Exam 

Thu, May 16 12p-4p AP Physics Exam 

Thu, May 16 9a & 1p Fine Arts Assembly – 4th Quarter 

Thu, May 16 6:00p Senior Sunset 

Fri, May 17 10:30a-12:00p End of Year BBQ 

Tue, May 21 5:00p Academic Awards Banquet 

Thu, May 23 6:00p MHP Commencement Ceremony 

 


